

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 6, 2022

Insperity Invitational Announces Dates for 2023 Tournament

Continuing on the momentum from the 2022 Insperity invitational, which included the announcement of Insperity and UnitedHealthcare extending their commitment through 2026, the tournament team today announced the dates for the 2023 Insperity Invitational, which will mark the 20th anniversary of the tournament. Next year's Insperity Inviational will take place April 24-30, 2023 at The Woodlands Country Club, with tournament rounds contested Friday, April 28 through Sunday, April 30.

"The Insperity Invitational annually raises the bar as one of the top events on our Tour," said PGA TOUR Champions President Miller Brady. "This tournament is a favorite among our players, and we're thrilled to continue the tradition of the Insperity Invitational at The Woodlands for the foreseeable future. We are appreciative of the outstanding fan support and the incredible hospitality from the club's members, and we can't wait to be back in 2023."

On May 1, Insperity confirmed the annual *Tradition of Excellence* will continue in The Woodlands through 2026 with its four-year extension of the title sponsorship of the lone PGA TOUR Champions stop in the Houston area. UnitedHealthcare also announced it would continue its long-standing commitment to the event as the presenting sponsor through 2026.

At this year's tournament, New Zealand native Steven Alker posted a four-shot victory, which catapulted him to the No. 1 spot on the Charles Schwab Cup standings. Alker, who turned 50 on July 28, 2021, has quickly emerged as one of the top players on the Champions Tour. In 17 starts on PGA TOUR Champions, Alker has posted 14 top-10 finishes, including three victories. Alker carded rounds of 67-65-66 for an 18-under finish, and during the 2022 season, he has carded rounds of par or better in 20 of 21 rounds. His 18-under 198 is the lowest score at the Insperity Invitational since the event moved to The Woodlands Country Club.

The Insperity Inivitational, presented by UnitedHealthcare, has received multiple awards for its community impact. The tournament has been recognized by many, including PGA TOUR Champions players, over the last two decades as a top event on the TOUR.

The tournament has delivered an impressive list of champions over the last 19 years including: Steven Alker (2022), major winner Mike Weir (2021); 11-time PGA TOUR winner, Scott McCarron (2019); four-time Insperity Invitational winner, Bernhard Langer (2018, 2014, 2008, 2007); two-time PGA TOUR major winner, John Daly (2017); Jesper Parnevik (2016); Ian Woosnam (2015); Esteban Toledo (2013); Fred Funk (2012); Brad Faxon (2011); Fred Couples (2010); John Cook (2009); Jay Haas (2006); Mark McNulty (2005) and Larry Nelson (2004).

For more information about the Tradition of Excellence at the Insperity Invitational, please visit www.insperityinvitational.com.

About the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare

A PGA TOUR Champions event, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare features the world's premier golfers age 50 and older. With the support of its Official Sponsors: Woodforest National Bank, Hewlett Packard Enterprise, 3M, Alfa Romeo, Pepsi, Sports Radio 610, National Car Rental, Vander Dys Fine Jewelers and Horse Soldier Bourbon Whiskey, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare is managed and operated by Pro Links Sports. In 2008, the tournament received the prestigious Presidents Award as the best event on the Champions Tour, and in 2011 received the President's Award for Excellence in Achievement. In 2012 and 2015, the tournament received The Players Award for having the "best of everything" for the players, sponsors and spectators. Interfaith of The Woodlands, one of the local charities benefitting from the tournament, was named the 2016 PGA TOUR Champions Charity of the Year. Past champions include Larry Nelson, Jay Haas, Mark McNulty, four-time winner Bernhard Langer, John Cook, Fred Couples, Brad Faxon, Fred Funk, Esteban Toledo, Ian Woosnam, John Daly, Scott McCarron, Mike Weir and Steven Alker. For more information about the Tradition of Excellence at the Insperity Invitational, visit www.insperityinvitational.com, on Instagram @insperityinvitational, Twitter @InsperityInvtnl, or on Facebook at www.facebook.com/InsperityInvitational.

About Insperity

Since 1986, Insperity's mission has been to help businesses succeed so communities prosper. Offering the most comprehensive suite of scalable HR solutions available in the marketplace, Insperity is defined by an unrivaled breadth and depth of services and level of care. Through an optimal blend of premium HR service and technology, Insperity delivers the administrative relief, reduced liabilities and better benefit solutions that businesses need for sustained growth. With 2021 revenues of \$5.0 billion and more than 90 offices throughout the U.S., Insperity is currently making a difference in thousands of businesses and communities nationwide. For more information, visit http://www.insperity.com.

UnitedHealthcare

UnitedHealthcare is dedicated to helping people live healthier lives and making the health system work better for everyone by simplifying the health care experience, meeting consumer health and wellness needs, and sustaining trusted relationships with care providers. In the United States, UnitedHealthcare offers the full spectrum of health benefit programs for individuals, employers, and Medicare and Medicaid beneficiaries, and contracts directly with more than 1.5 million physicians and care professionals, and 7,000 hospitals and other care facilities nationwide. The company also provides health benefits and delivers care to people through owned and operated health care facilities in South America. UnitedHealthcare is one of the businesses of UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH), a diversified health care company. For more information, visit UnitedHealthcare at www.uhc.com or follow @UHC on Twitter.





Media Contact:

Chris Dornan Insperity Invitational T: 403-620-8731

E-mail: cdornan@championstourgolf.com